

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

DECK OVERLAY WITH LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

BRIDGE #32 BERTIE CO. ON RTE NC-45, BRIDGE #22 CHOWAN CO., BRIDGE #7 & #22 IN HERTFORD CO.

DEC 29 2011
0.000 MI

DO00132

		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		RALPH HODGE CONST CO	
		ASHEVILLE, NC		ROANOKE, VA		WILSON, NC	

STRUCTURE ITEMS

Item No	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount	Item No	Description	Unit	QTY	Rate	Amount
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			100000.00						
0002	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	70 TON	710.00		49700.00						
0003	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)		5.00	207.00	1035.00						
0004	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)		7.00	4.36	30.52						
0005	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)		5.00	5.00	25.00						
0006	1115 FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C		1.00	1000.00	1000.00						
0007	1120 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		1.00	2000.00	2000.00						
0008	1130 DRUMS		25.00	1.00	25.00						
0009	1135 CONES		20.00	1.00	20.00						
0010	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)		3.00	1152.00	3456.00						
0011	1150 FLAGGER		10.00	100.00	1000.00						
0012	1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS		1.00	5000.00	5000.00						
0013	1160 RESET CRASH CUSHION		1.00	2500.00	2500.00						
0014	1165 TMIA		1.00	2500.00	2500.00						
0015	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER		900.00	10.00	9000.00						
0016	1170 RESET PORT CONC BARRIER		900.00	9.00	8100.00						
0017	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) STANDARD GLASS BEADS		2,825.00	2.45	6921.25						
0018	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS		14.00	28.34	396.76						
0019	420 GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS		0.70	17883.60	12518.52						
0020	SP LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY		725.00	800.00	580000.00						
0021	SP PLACING LATEX MOD CONC		15.00	50.41	756.15						
0022	SP EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS				35000.00						
0023	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK		3,062.00	37.86	115927.32						
0024	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) REMOVAL, REPAIR & REPLT OF STL BARRIER		40000.00	12000.00	480000.00						
0025	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK		16.00	15.00	240.00						

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL	623450.60	TOTAL	641861.09	TOTAL	655130.40
-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL	623450.60	SUB-TOTAL	641861.09	SUB-TOTAL	655130.40
-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
DECK OVERLAY WITH LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE

DEC 29 2011
0.000 MI

DO00132

BRIDGE #32 BERTIE CO. ON RTE NC-45, BRIDGE #22 CHOWAN CO., BRIDGE #7 & #22 IN HERTFORD CO.

		G. A. & F.C. WAGMAN, INC.	YORK, PA	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES, INC	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN
--	--	---------------------------	----------	--------------------------------------	--------------------

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	AMOUNT	REMARKS
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0001	800 MOBILIZATION						
0002	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	70	TON	32000.00	32000.00		
0003	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,248	SF	646.00	45220.00	604.00	
0004	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	288	SF	14.50	18096.00	5.00	
0005	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	269	SF	6.50	1872.00	9.00	
0006	1115 FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	1	EA	9.00	2421.00	5.00	
0007	1120 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1	EA	400.00	400.00	800.00	
0008	1130 DRUMS	100	EA	1650.00	1650.00	3600.00	
0009	1135 CONES	20	EA	13.50	1350.00	25.00	
0010	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	384	LF	5.00	100.00	20.00	
0011	1150 FLAGGER	10	MD	15.50	5952.00	20.00	
0012	1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	120.00	1200.00	3200.00	
0013	1160 RESET CRASH CUSHION	1	EA	3200.00	3200.00	9500.00	
0014	1165 TMIA	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1200.00	
0015	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER	1	EA	9000.00	9000.00	7500.00	
0016	1170 RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	900	LF	38.00	34200.00	40.00	
0017	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****)	900	LF	3.00	2700.00	4.00	
0018	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	2,825	LF	2.35	6638.75	6.00	
0019	420 GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	14	EA	32.00	448.00	25.00	
0020	SP LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	25,548	SF	0.60	15328.80	1.00	
0021	SP PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	133	CY	800.00	106400.00	875.00	
0022	SP EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS	3,062	SY	25.00	76550.00	45.00	
0023	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY)				62000.00	60.00	
0024	SP HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK				146976.00		
0025	SP REMOVAL, REPAIR & REPLT OF STL. BARRIER	1	SY	25500.00	25500.00	40000.00	
	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY)				57488.00	8.00	
	SP SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	3,593	SY	16.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	657190.55	TOTAL	780914.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	657190.55	SUB-TOTAL	780914.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER							
	TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC	1		623450.60			
	LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	2		641861.09			
	RALPH HODGE CONST CO	3		655130.40			
	G. A. & F.C. WAGMAN, INC.	4		657190.55			
	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES, INC	5		780914.00			